
Annexure - |

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGUTATORY AUTHORITY

(PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ I

To Be Filled And Uploaded On PPRA Website in Respect of All Public Contracts of Works,

Services and Goods worth Fifty Million Rupees or More

NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT National Transmission & Despatch Companv Limited
(NTDCt)

FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT Federal

TITLE OF CONTRACT Tender No. TLM-08M-2019: Procurement of Material for 500kV D/C Qued
Bundle Transmission Lines For:

(i)
( ii)
(iii)
(iv)

lnterconnection of Coal Power Plants with Thar-Matiari Circuit
lnterconnection of Matiari with Moro Jamshoro Circuit,
lnterconnection of Luckv Coal Power Plant with Port Qasim-Matiari Circuit &
lnterconnection of Karot Power Plant with Neelum-Jhelum Circuit

TENDER NUMBER TLM-O8M-2019

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT Tender No. TLM-08M-2019: Procurement of Material for

(i)
(iil
(iii)
(iv)

lnterconnection of Coal Power Plants with Thar-Matiari Circuit,
lnterconnection of Matiari with Moro Jamshoro Circuit
lnterconnection of Lucky Coal Power Plant with Port Qasim-Matiari Circuit &
lnterconnection of Karot Power Plant with NeelumJhelum Circuit

'a
TENDER VALUE:

5

I

t

tv

vt

For Lot-l:

For Lot-ll:

For Lot-lll:

For Lot-lV:

For Lot-Vl:

cNY 56,307,104.62l-

cNY L5,477,292.801-

cNY 592,930.53 /-
usD 899,255.31 /-
usD 2o7,87r.O91-

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE N/A (For civil works only)

ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD 180 days from the date of Signing of Contract AEreenenlt

> WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN? 

- 

YCS/NO

)

). ADVERTISEMENT:

C )
) o

( ,r'.>q ro



PPRA Website Yes, Dated: 15-10-2019 PRRA Reference No: TS403345E Yes/No

(Federal Agencies) (lf yes give date and PPRA's tender number)

N ewspa per Yes. National Newsoaoers {Daw n & Dailv Jane) oublished on 18-10-2019

> EXTENSION lN DUE DATE (lf any) Yes Yes/No

,. NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD TWENTY EiEht (28} NOS. (Attach list of buyers) (List
of Buyers is attached as Annexure-A)

WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED lN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS Yes

(Yes/No) (lf yes enclose a copy) (Attached as Annexure-B)

WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS Yes

(Yes/No) (lf yes enclose a copy) (Attached as Annexure-C)

WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED:- (Tick one)

SINGLE STAGE _ ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDUREa

c

b. SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

d. TWO STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE 

-Please specify if any other method of procurement was adopted with brief reasons (i.e.

Emergency, Direct Contracting, and Negotiated Tendering etc.)

WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY Board of Directors (BoD} NTDC

WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD

OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING Not Applicable.

WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER Yes. (Yes/No)

WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED YES

Yes/No (lf yes give names of newspapers and dates)

.- TENDER OPENED ON (DATE AND TIME) 05-12-2019 at 11:30 AM

,- NATURE OF PURCHASE lnternational Local/lnternation al

E

z NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED Twentv (201 Nos.



Annexure - ll

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

(PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - II

To Be Filled And Uploaded On PPRA Website in Respect of All Public Contracts of Works,

Services and Goods worth Fifty Million Rupees or More

> NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS TWENTV (20} NOS.

> NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER:

For Lot-l: M/s. Qingdao Qiangli Steel Structure Co. Ltd. China

Throuqh:
M/s. lnaam Energy Corporation Lahore
210-A, Scotch Corner, Upper Mall Scheme, Lahore.

ii. For Lot-ll: M/s. Zhongli Science and Technology Group
Co., Ltd., China.
Throush:
Mr. Zahid Pervez Butt,
E-632lAZunair Street Ali Park

Major Mustafa Sabir Shaheed Road, Cantt, Lahore

iii. For Lot-lll: M/s. Shandong Pacific Optics Fiber & Cable Co., Ltd. P.R. China.

Throush:
M/s. Overseas Trade Corporation Pvt. Ltd. Lahore.

House No.65 Block H, Johar Town, Lahore

rv. For Lot-lV: M/s. S.A-R.A Energy Construction Trade and lndustry Co. lnc.

Turkey
Throush:
M/s M.H Associates Engineers & Constructors Lahore

65-1 FCC Syed Maratab Ali Road, Gulberg-lv, Lahore

vt For Lot-Vl: M/s. S.A-R.A Energy Construction Trade and lndustry Co. lnc
Turkey
Throush:
M/s M.H Associates Engineers & Constructors Lahore
65-1 FCC Syed Maratab Ali Road, Gulberg-lV, Lahore

> RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT 1't



NEED ANALYSIS (Why procurement was necessary?) Procurement was made to ensure the
smooth dispersal of Power.

lN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE lN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE REASONS (Briefly describe)

To address the Bidder's queries.

WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF

OPENING OF BIDS Yes Yes/No

, DATE OF CONTRACT SIG N lN G: (Attach a copy of agreement) (Attached as Annexure-D1 toD5)

i. For Lot-l: 29-09-2020

ii. For Lot-ll: 2L-LO-2O2O

iii. For Lot-lll: 27-Ol-2O21

iv. For Lot-lv: 25-lL-2O20

vi. For Lot-Vl: 29-09-2020

CONTRACT AWARD PRICE:

I

I

tv

vt

For Lot-l:

For Lot-ll:

For Lot-lll:

For Lot-lV:

For Lot-Vl:

cNY 56,307,tO4.62/-

cNY t5,417,292.801-

cNY s92,930.s3 /-
usD 899,2s6.31 /-
usD 2o7,87r.O91-

WHETHER CO PY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS Yes, Evaluation R ults werees

f loated on NTDC / P?R/E websites (Yes/No) (Attached as Annexure-E)

ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED Yes, complaint was received asainst Lot-lv. Grievance Redressal

Committee concluded that the complaint had no force and Evaluation was done in accordance
with the provisions of the Tender Document (Yes/No) (lf yes result thereof)

ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE/ DOCUMENTS No

(Yes/No) (lf yes give details)

DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA No (Yes/No) (lf yes give details)

SPECIAL CONDITIONS, lF ANY (Give brief description)

lF.No.2 / t / 2OO8/ PPRA -RA. I lll

Particular Conditions of Biddins Document
are attached as Annexure-F.


